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för betongpool
Installationsbild bräddavlopp
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112972
CL 2008-05-15

ASA 2009-06-29

Betong
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11229 1
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R1110915594310 Klamma211
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H A4Skruv MRX M5x12210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085 Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1123015594274 Bräddavlopp-03 betong11
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Pos 6+7+8+9
15516090 Klafflucka -03UH komplett
 
Pos 10+11
15510010 Monteringssats betong
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112982
CL2007-10-05

ASA2009-06-25

Betong
Bräddavlopp -03

Standard halsR111492
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R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 11
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11148 15594212  Bräddavlopp-03 betong 1 1

Drawing.no: Art.no Material Title/ Name Qty. Item.
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112992
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Betong
Bräddavlopp -03L

Lång halsR112351
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R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 11
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11236 15594260  Bräddavlopp-03FH betong 1 1

Drawing.no: Art_nr Material Title/ Name Qty. Item.
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Bräddavlopp för ingjutning i betongpool
Placera bräddavloppet i poolen enligt Er poolleverantörs anvisningar.
Normalt placeras bräddavloppet på ena kortsidan och inloppsmunstycken på motsatta kortsidan.

Följ anvisningarna nedan beträffande vattenkvalitet:
Klorhalt 	 max 3 mg/l
Klorid(salt)halt 	 max 250 mg/l
pH-värde 	 7,2-7,6
Alkalinitet: 	 60-120mg/l (ppm)
Kalciumhårdhet: 	100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Måttskiss

Kort hals

Mått (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standardhals

Mått (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Förlängd hals

Mått (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Art.nr 112972 Art.nr 112982 Art.nr 112992
Art.nr 112979
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning, 
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för 
nivågivare

Art.nr 112989
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning, 
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för 
nivågivare

Art.nr 112999
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning,
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för
nivågivare

		
Montera så här	 :
1.	 Före gjutning, maskera bräddavloppets fläns och öppning för att undvika  

ev. betongstänk. Som extra tillbehör finns ingjutningsfästen (art.nr 112900)  
för att stabilisera bräddavloppet i betongen.

2.	 Montera bräddavloppet i formen med fästvingarna på flänsen.  
Bräddavloppets tätfläns skall vara i centrum av formen och vattenytan i  
centrum av öppningen. Poolväggen fasas sedan 45° mot bräddavloppet  
(se skiss).

3.	 Anslut rörkopplingen med lämplig gängtätning.

4.	 Kragen anpassas till golvbeläggningen runt poolen och låses med  
bifogade fästband.

5.	 Montera klaffluckan efter gjutningen. D. Fläns
E. Betongstomme
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M11370 sid 4
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112981
CL 2007-09-04

ASA 2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

Standardhals R11141 MA55-19 2

DIN 6923 - M5 Steel, MildHex Nut1421
Liner bräddavloppshål B Generic 120
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x3019911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M6415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1111115516005 Klafflucka -0316
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1110315594012 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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112971
CL 2008-05-15

ASA 2009-06-29

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11215 1
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV19940020A4Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5)1418
ISO 4032 - M519930020A4Mutter M6M M51417
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M&415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085 Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1121615594074 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

Pos 6+7+8+9
15516090 Klafflucka -03UH komplett
 
Pos 10+11+12+13+14
15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl
 
Pos 14+15+16+17+18
112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112981
CL2007-09-04

ASA2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

StandardhalsR111412

ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11103 15594012  Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl 1 1

Drawing.no: Art.no Material Title/ Name Qty. Item.
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15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl
 
Pos 14+15+16+17+18
112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112 991
CL2008-05-15

ASA2009-06-24

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp

Lång halsR112220
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytblock, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11223 15594060  Bräddavlopp-03FH vinyl 1 1
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15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl
 
Pos 14+15+16+17+18
112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl

Skimmer for liner with holes for overflow
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Bräddavlopp för pooler med poolduk
Placera bräddavloppet i poolen enligt Er poolleverantörs anvisningar.
Normalt placeras bräddavloppet på ena kortsidan och inloppsmunstycken på motsatta kortsidan.
För montering i glasfiberpool, se instukrion MA55-10.

Följ anvisningarna nedan beträffande vattenkvalitet:
Klorhalt 	 max 3 mg/l
Klorid(salt)halt 	 max 250 mg/l
pH-värde 	 7,2-7,6
Alkalinitet: 	 60-120mg/l (ppm)
Kalciumhårdhet: 	100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Delar	 Måttskiss

Kort hals

Mått (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standardhals

Mått (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Förlängd hals

Mått (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Art.nr 112971, 124971 Marine Art.nr 112981, 124981 Marine Art.nr 112991, 124991 Marine
Art.nr 112978, 124978 Marine
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning, 
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för 
nivågivare.

Art.nr 112988, 124988 Marine
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning, 
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för 
nivågivare.

Art.nr 112998, 124998 Marine
Med uttag på baksidan för vattenpåfyllning,
överbräddning samt kabelgenomföring för
nivågivare.

Montera så här:
1.	 Gör ett hål (248x199mm) för bräddavloppet i stommen och montera bräddavloppet från poolens utsidan med fästvingarna 

mot poolstommen. Vattenytan skall vara i centrum av öppningen och bräddavloppets fläns skall ligga i liv med färdig 
poolvägg. För att undvika sättningar skall sand packas runt och under bräddavloppet alternativt fixeras bräddavloppet med 
t.ex. tryckimpregnerade reglar i poolstommen.

2.	 Anslut rörkopplingen med lämplig gängtätning.

3.	 Montera klaffluckan i bräddavloppet.

4.	 Lägg i poolduken och fyll så mycket vatten i poolen att vattenytan når 5cm under bräddavloppet.

5.	 När vattnet når 5 cm under bräddavloppet, skär ett litet snitt i poolduken mitt i bräddavloppshålet. 
Standard: 	 Montera standardfrontramen och packningen - fäst först, dra sedan fast korsvis. 
Marine: 	 Montera plastfästramen och packningen (med fasade hörn) - fäst först, dra sedan åt korsvis.

6.	 Skär rent poolduken försiktigt efter front-/fästramens insida och fortsätt fylla vatten i poolen tills vattenytan når centrum av 
bräddavloppets öppning.

7.	 Marine: Montera fronten.

8.	 Kragen anpassas till golvbeläggningen runt poolen och låses med bifogade fästband.

Front
Marine

Standard-
front
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Installationsbild bräddavlopp

 M11559 0

LinerFoam

Packning 
1,5mm
(själv-

häftande)
 

Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

M5x8 Torx
(6x)

M6-mutter (4x)

M6x30 (4x)
 

M5-flänsmutter (14x)

Poolstomme (plywood/plåt)

Sid 2(2)

Nylonbricka

Front

Måttritning för hål i poolstommen
OBS! Ej återgiven i skala 1:1

- för poolstomme av trä, plåt, plast, etc. Foam
Plywood Liner

Front
brädd-
avlopp

Vattenyta

Överkant poolstomme

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)
Mutter M6 (4x)
Försänkt skruv M6x30 (4x)

Skruv M5x20 (14x)
Fästram

Packning 2mm

Packning 
1,5mm
själv-
häftande

LinerFoam

Poolstomme (plywood/plåt)

Skruv Torx M5x8 (6x)

Front

Nylonbricka (6x)
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M11561 sid 2 (2)
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Liner

Thermopoolstomme

Packning 
1,5mm
(själv-
häftande)

Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

Front

PVC-skiva

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)

Nylonbricka (6x)

Skruv Torx (6x)
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- för poolstomme av mursten
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Foam

Mursten

Liner

Front
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avlopp

Puts

PVC-skiva
Isolerblock Liner

Front
bräddavlopp

Foam
Armering

Betong

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)

Front

Skruv M5x20 (14x)
Fästram

Packning 2mm

Packning
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häftande

Liner

Poolstomme (mursten med puts)

Skruv Torx M5x8 (6x)

Foam

Nylonbricka (6x)

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)
Mutter M6 (4x)

Skruv M5x20 (14x)

Fästram

Packning 2mm

Packning 
1,5mm
själv-
häftande

Liner
FoamPoolstomme av isolerblock

Skruv Torx M5x8 (6x)

PVC-
skiva

Nylonbricka (6x)
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R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 11
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 10
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Skimmer for concrete pools
Position the skimmer in the pool according to your pool supplier´s instructions.
The skimmer is normally positioned at one of the short ends and the inlet nozzles at the opposite end.

Follow the instructions below regarding water quality:
Chlorine content: 		 max. 3 mg/l
Chloride (salt) content: 	max. 250 mg/l
pH value:		  7,2-7,6
Alkalinity: 		  60-120 mg/l (ppm)
Calcium hardness:	 100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Measurements

Short neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standard neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Extended neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Item no. 112972 Item no.  112982 Item no.  112992
Item no.  112979
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Item no.  112989
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Item no.  112999
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Installation instructions:
1.	 Before casting, mask off the skimmer´s opening to avoid any concrete 

splashes. A casting attachment (item no. 112900) is available as an 
accessory. This stabilizes the position of the skimmer in the concrete.

2.	 Fit the skimmer to the moulding using the attachment clamps on the flange. 
The skimmer´s sealing flange shall be at the centre of the moulding and 
the water surface shall be at the centre of the opening. The pool wall is then 
chamfered at 45° to the skimmer. (See sketch)

3.	 Connect the pipe connection using a suitable thread seal.

4.	 The collar is adapted to the floor covering around the pool and is secured 
with the adhesive strip supplied.

5.	 5. Fit the inlet gate in the skimmer after casting. D. Flange
E. Concrete frame 
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112981
CL 2007-09-04

ASA 2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

Standardhals R11141 MA55-19 2

DIN 6923 - M5 Steel, MildHex Nut1421
Liner bräddavloppshål B Generic 120
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x3019911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M6415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1111115516005 Klafflucka -0316
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1110315594012 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11215 1
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV19940020A4Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5)1418
ISO 4032 - M519930020A4Mutter M6M M51417
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M&415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085 Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1121615594074 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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1:5

112981
CL2007-09-04

ASA2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

StandardhalsR111412

ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11103 15594012  Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl 1 1
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Vinyl
Bräddavlopp
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytblock, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11223 15594060  Bräddavlopp-03FH vinyl 1 1
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240 450 46530-120

440 650 66530-120

Skimmer for pools with liner
Position the skimmer in the pool according to your pool supplier´s instructions.
The skimmer is normally positioned at one of the short ends and the inlet nozzles at the opposite end.
For mounting in a glassfiber pool, see instructions MA55-10.

Follow the instructions below regarding water quality:
Chlorine content: 		 max 3 mg/l
Chloride (salt) content: 	max 250 mg/l
pH value: 		  7,2-7,6
Alkalinity: 		  60-120 mg/l (ppm)
Calcium hardness: 	 100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Parts 	 Measurements

Short neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standard neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Extended neck

Measurements (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Item no. 112971, 124971 Marine Item no. 112981, 124981 Marine Item no. 112991, 124991 Marine
Item no. 112978, 124978 Marine
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Item no. 112988, 124988 Marine
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Item no. 112998, 124998 Marine
With openings on the back for water filling,
overflow and cable bushing for water level
control.

Installation instructions:
1.	 Make a hole for the skimmer (248 x 199 mm), in the pool frame. Fit the skimmer to the frame using the attachment clamps in 

the flange. The water surface shall be in the centre of the opening and the flange shall lie tight against the finished pool wall. 
Pack with sand around and under the skimmer to avoid settling. An alternative is to fix the skimmer with e.g. pressure  
impregnated studs in the pool frame.

2.	 Connect the pipe connection using a suitable thread seal.

3.	 Fit the inlet gate in the skimmer.

4.	 Insert the pool liner and fill the pool with water untill it reaches 5 cm below the skimmer.

5.	 When the water reaches 5 cm below the skimmer, make a small incision in the liner, in the centre of the skimmer hole. 
Standard: 	 Install the front frame and the packing - secure first, then tighten crosswise.  
Marine: 	 Install the plastic front frame and the packing (with bevelled corners) - secure first, then tighten crosswise.

6.	 Trim the pool liner along the inside of the front frame and continue to fill with water to the centre of the skimmer´s opening.

7.	 Marine: Mount the front.

8.	 The collar is adapted to the floor covering around the pool and is secured with the adhesive strip supplied.

Front
Marine

Standard
front
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LinerFoam
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Packning 2mm
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M5x20mm (14x)
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M6-mutter (4x)
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 Plywoodstomme bräddavl  

19
9

16
5

271

248

6,5(4x)

17

10,5

30
-1

20

99
,5

Dimension drawing for the hole in the pool wall
N.B! Not fully scale 1:1

- for pool walls made of wood, sheet or plastic. Foam
Plywood Liner

Skimmer
front

Surface poolwater

Top edge of the pool frame

Flange nut M5 (14x)
Nut M6 (4x)
Countersunk head screw M6x30 (4x)

Screw M5x20 (14x)
Mounting frame

Packing 2mm

Packing 
1,5mm
self-
adhesive

LinerFoam

Frame work (plywood/sheet)

Screw Torx M5x8 (6x)

Front

Nylon washer (6x)
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Liner

Thermopoolstomme

Packning 
1,5mm
(själv-
häftande)

Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

Front

PVC-skiva

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)

Nylonbricka (6x)

Skruv Torx (6x)
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Poolstomme (mursten med puts)

Foam

Liner

Packning
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Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20 (14x)

M5x8 Torx (6x)

Front
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Nylonbricka (6x)
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Mursten

Foam Liner

Puts

Sid 1(2)

Front

- for pool walls made of building blocks

- for pool walls made of isolation blocks

Foam

Building
blocks

Liner

Skimmer 
front

Plaster

PVC board

Isolation
block Liner

Skimmer
 front

Foam
Reinforcement bar

Concrete

Flange nut M5 (14x)

Front

Screw M5x20 (14x)
Mounting frame

Packing 2mm

Packing
1,5mm
self-
adhesive

Liner

Frame work (building blocks with plaster)

Screw Torx M5x8 (6x)

Foam

Nylon washer (6x)

Flange nut M5 (14x)
Front

Screw M5x20 (14x)

Mounting frame

Packing 2mm

Packing 
1,5mm
self-
adhesive

Liner
FoamFrame work of isolation blocks

Screw Torx M5x8 (6x)

PVC
board

Nylon washer (6x)
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112972
CL 2008-05-15

ASA 2009-06-29

Betong
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11229 1
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R1110915594310Klamma211
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-HA4Skruv MRX M5x12210
R111441128161Ändskydd29
R11112112571Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910Lock15
R1110615594408Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245Silkorg komplett12
R1123015594274Bräddavlopp-03 betong11
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Pos 6+7+8+9
15516090 Klafflucka -03UH komplett

Pos 10+11
15510010 Monteringssats betong
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Betong
Bräddavlopp -03

Standard halsR111492
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R11109 15594310 Klamma 2 11
DIN 7985(H)- M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 10
R11144 1128161 Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571 Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005 Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910 Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408 Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245 Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11148 15594212 Bräddavlopp-03 betong 1 1
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Pos 10+11
15510010 Monteringssats betong

1

2

3

4

5

11

10

6 7 8 9
Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by:Approved by:

Revisedby:Date

Drawn by:Date

Drawingnumber

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

partofISO2768-1
The tolerance classinaccordancewiththis

E

Box 728,SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby,Sweden
Phone+46859411050,Fax +46859086880

112992
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Betong
Bräddavlopp -03L

Lång halsR112351
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R11109 15594310 Klamma 2 11
DIN 7985(H)- M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 10
R11144 1128161 Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571 Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005 Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910 Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408 Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245 Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11236 15594260 Bräddavlopp-03FH betong 1 1
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Skimmer für Betonpools
Bei der Positionierung des Skimmers im Pool sind die Anweisungen des Pool-Lieferanten zu beachten.
Der Skimmer wird normalerweise an einem der kurzen Enden positioniert und die Einlassdüsen am jeweils gegenüber- 
liegendem Ende.

Folgende Vorgaben sind hinsichtlich der Wasserqualität zu beachten:
Chlorgehalt: max. 3 mg/l
Chlorgehalt (Salzgehalt): max. 250 mg/l
pH-Wert: 7,2-7,6
Alkalinität: 		  60-120 mg/l (ppm)
Kalziumhärte: 100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Abmessungen

Kurzer Hals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standardhals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Weithals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Art. Nr 112972 Art. Nr 112982 Art. Nr 112992
Art. Nr 112979
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser-
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch-
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Art. Nr 112989
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser-
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch- 
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Art. Nr 112999
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser- 
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch- 
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Installationsanleitung:
1. Decken Sie die Skimmer-Öffnung vor dem Einbetonieren ab, um Beton- 

spritzer zu vermeiden. Eine Betonhalterung (Artikel-Nr. 112900) ist als 
Zubehörteil erhältlich. Sie dient dazu, die Position des Skimmers im Beton  
zu stabilisieren.

2. Befestigen Sie den Skimmer mithilfe der Befestigungsklemmen am Flansch 
in der Ausformung. 
Der Dichtflansch des Skimmers sollte sich in der Mitte der Ausformung und 
die Wasseroberfläche in der Mitte der Öffnung befinden. Anschließend wird 
die Poolwand in einem Winkel von 45° zum Skimmer abgeschrägt (Siehe 
Skizze).

3. Schließen Sie die Rohrverbindung unter Verwendung einer geeigneten
Gewindedichtung an.

4. Das Halsstück wird an den Bodenbelag des Pools angepasst und mithilfe
des mitgelieferten Klebestreifens gesichert.

5. Befestigen Sie die Einlassvorrichtung nach dem Einbetonieren im Skimmer.

D. Flansch
E. Betonrahmen
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112981
CL 2007-09-04

ASA 2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

Standardhals R11141 MA55-19 2

DIN 6923 - M5Steel, MildHex Nut1421
Liner bräddavloppshål BGeneric120
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x3019911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M6415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265Frontram slät 113
R11145112813Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310Klamma210
R111441128161Ändskydd29
R11112112571Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1111115516005Klafflucka -0316
R11142112910Lock15
R1110615594408Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245Silkorg komplett12
R1110315594012Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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Skimmer for liner with holes for overflow
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112971
CL 2008-05-15

ASA 2009-06-29

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11215 1
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV19940020A4Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5)1418
ISO 4032 - M519930020A4Mutter M6M M51417
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M&415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265Frontram slät 113
R11145112813Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310Klamma210
R111441128161Ändskydd29
R11112112571Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910Lock15
R1110615594408Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245Silkorg komplett12
R1121615594074Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11

Drawing.no:Art_nrMaterialTitle/ NameQty.Item.

Pos 6+7+8+9
15516090 Klafflucka -03UH komplett

Pos 10+11+12+13+14
15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl

Pos 14+15+16+17+18
112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112981
CL2007-09-04

ASA2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

StandardhalsR111412

ISO7089- 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 BrickaRB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO4032-M5 19930020 A4 MutterM6M M5 14 17
ISO7046-2 H-M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFXM6x30 4 16
ISO4032-M6 19930025 A4 MutterM6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985(H)- M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265 Frontramslät 1 13
R11145 112813 Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310 Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161 Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571 Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005 Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910 Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408 Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245 Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11103 15594012 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl 1 1
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112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112 991
CL2008-05-15
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Vinyl
Bräddavlopp

Lång halsR112220
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ISO7089- 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 BrickaRB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO4032-M5 19930020 A4 MutterM6M M5 14 17
ISO7046-2 H-M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFXM6x30 4 16
ISO4032-M6 19930025 A4 MutterM6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985(H)- M5x12 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265 Frontramslät 1 13
R11145 112813 Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310 Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161 Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571 Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000 Flytblock, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005 Klafflucka 1 6
R11142 112910 Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408 Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245 Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11223 15594060 Bräddavlopp-03FH vinyl 1 1
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Skimmer für Pools mit Auskleidung
Beachten Sie bei der Positionierung des Skimmers im Pool die Anweisungen des Pool-Lieferanten.
Der Skimmer wird normalerweise an einem der kurzen Enden positioniert und die Einlassdüsen am jeweils gegenüberliegen-
dem Ende. Für die Montage in einem Glasfaser-Pool, siehe Anleitung MA55-10.

Folgende Vorgaben sind hinsichtlich der Wasserqualität zu beachten:
Chlorgehalt: max. 3 mg/l
Chloridgehalt (Salzgehalt):	max. 250 mg/l
pH-Wert:		  7,2-7,6
Alkalinität:		  60-120 mg/l (ppm)
Kalziumhärte:		 100-300 mg/l (ppm)

Teile Abmessungen

Kurzer Hals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Standardhals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Weithals

Abmessungen (mm)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Art. Nr 112971, 124971 Marine Art. Nr 112981, 124981 Marine Art. Nr 112991, 124991 Marine
Art. Nr 112978, 124978 Marine
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser-
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch- 
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Art. Nr 112988, 124988 Marine
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser-
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch- 
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Art. Nr 112998, 124998 Marine
Mit Öffnungen an der Rückseite für Wasser-
befüllung und Überlauf sowie Kabeldurch- 
führung für Wasserstandsregelung.

Installationsanleitung:
1. Schaffen Sie ein Loch im Poolrahmen für den Skimmer (248 x 199 mm). Befestigen Sie den Skimmer mithilfe der

Befestigungs-klemmen im Flansch am Rahmen. Die Wasseroberfläche sollte sich in der Mitte der Öffnung befinden und der 
Flansch eng an der fertiggestellten Poolwand anliegen. Verstärken Sie die den Skimmer umgebenden und unter ihm 
liegenden Bereiche mit Sand, um ein Absetzen zu verhindern. Alternativ können Sie den Skimmer auch am Poolrahmen 
befestigen, z. B. mit druckimprägnierten Bolzen.

2. Schließen Sie die Rohrverbindung unter Verwendung einer geeigneten Gewindedichtung an.
3. Befestigen Sie die Einlassvorrichtung im Skimmer.
4. Verlegen Sie die Pool-Auskleidung und füllen Sie den Pool bis 5 cm unterhalb des Skimmers mit Wasser.
5. Wenn der Wasserstand bei 5 cm unterhalb des Skimmers liegt, führen Sie in der Mitte der Skimmeröffnung einen kleinen Ein

schnitt in die Auskleidung durch.
Standard: 	 Bringen Sie den Frontrahmen und die Abdichtung an - zunächst fixieren, anschließend über Kreuz anziehen.
Marine: 	 Bringen Sie den Frontrahmen aus Kunststoff und die Abdichtung (mit abgeschrägten Ecken) an - zunächst
fixieren, anschließend über Kreuz festziehen.

6. Schneiden Sie die Pool-Auskleidung an der Innenseite des Frontrahmens zurecht und erhöhen Sie den Wasserstand,
bis dieser in der Mitte der Skimmeröffnung liegt.

7. Marine: Montieren Sie das Frontstück.
8. Das Halsstück wird an den Bodenbelag des Pools angepasst und mithilfe des mitgelieferten

Klebestreifens gesichert.

Fronstück
Marine

Standard-
frontstück
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LinerFoam

Packning 
1,5mm
(själv-

häftande)
 

Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

M5x8 Torx
(6x)

M6-mutter (4x)

M6x30 (4x)
 

M5-flänsmutter (14x)

Poolstomme (plywood/plåt)

Sid 2(2)

Nylonbricka

Front

Mass zeichnung für Loch in Poolwand
Achtung! Abbildung nicht in Maßstab 1:1

- für Poolwände aus Holz, Blech oder Kunststoff

Schaum
Sperr-

holz Aus-
kleidung

Skimmer
Frontstück

Wasserfläche ins pool

Der obere Rand des Rahmens

Flanschmutter M5 (14x)
Mutter M6 (4x)
Versenkt Schraube M6x30 (4x)

Schraube M5x20 (14x)
Einbaurahmen

Abdichtung 2mm

Abdich-
tung 
1,5mm
selbst-
klebend

AuskleidungSchraum

Rahmen (Sperrholz/Blech)

Torx-Schraube M5x8 (6x)

Frontstück

Nylonscheibe (6x)
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Mursten

Foam Liner

Puts

Sid 1(2)

Front

- für aus Bausteinen bestehende Poolwände

- für Thermopool-Wände

Schaum

Bau-
steine

Auskleidung

Skimmer
Frontstück

Putz

PVC-Platte

Isolations-
block Auskleidung

Skimmer
Frontstück

Schaum
Bewehrungsstab

Beton

Flanschmutter M5 (14x)

Frontstück

Schraube M5x20 (14x)
Einbaurahmen

Abdichtung 2mm

Abdich-
tung
1,5mm
selbst-
klebend

Auskleidung

Rahmen (Bausteine mit Putz)

Torx.Schraube M5x8 (6x)

Schaum

Nylonscheibe (6x)

Flanschmutter M5 (14x)
Schraubenmutter M6 (4x)

Schraube M5x20 (14x)

Einbaurahmen

Abdichtung 2mm

Abdichtung
1,5mm
selbst-
klebend

Auskleidung
SchaumRahmen (Isolationblock)

Torx-Schraube M5x8 (6x)

PVC-
Platte

Nylonscheibe (6x)
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Скиммер для бетонных бассейнов
Скиммер устанавливается в бассейне в соответствии с инструкцией поставщика.
Обычно скиммер размещается на одной из коротких сторон, при этом впускные форсунки располагаются на 
противоположной стороне.

Качество воды должно удовлетворять следующим показателям:
Содержание хлора: 	 макс. 3 мг/л
Содержание хлоридов (соли):	макс. 250 мг/л
Значение pH:	 	 7,2-7,6
Щелочность:	 60-120 мг/л (ppm)
Кальциевая жесткость:100-300 мг/л (ppm)

Размеры

Короткая горловина

Размеры (мм)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Стандартная горловина

Размеры (мм)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Удлиненная  
горловина
Размеры (мм)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Арт. № 112972 Арт. № 112982 Арт. № 112992
Арт. № 112979
С отверстиями на задней части для 
подачи воды, перелива и кабельного 
ввода для контроля уровня воды.

Арт. № 112989
С отверстиями на задней части для 
подачи воды, перелива и кабельного 
ввода для контроля уровня воды.

Арт. №112999
С отверстиями на задней части для 
подачи воды, перелива и кабельного 
ввода для контроля уровня воды.

Инструкция по монтажу:
1.	 Перед заливкой бетона, необходимо изолировать фланец и  

отверстие для скиммера во избежание попадания в них брызг. 
В качестве дополнительного приспособления для фиксации скиммера 
в бетоне предусмотрены специальные закладные (Арт. № 112900).

2.	 Установите скиммер в отливку с помощью зажимов на фланце. 
Уплотнительный фланец скиммера должен располагаться в центре 
опалубки, а поверхность воды должна приходиться на середину 
отверстия. Стена бассейна должна иметь фаску под углом 45° по 
отношению к плоскости скиммера (см. схему).

3.	 Соедините трубопроводы, используя подходящий резьбовой герметик.

4.	 Гидроизоляция устанавливается на дно по всему периметру и 
крепится с помощью прилагаемой клейкой ленты.

5.	 После бетонирования установите в скиммер переднюю задвижку.
D. Фланец
E. Бетонный каркас
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112981
CL 2007-09-04

ASA 2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

Standardhals R11141 MA55-19 2

DIN 6923 - M5 Steel, MildHex Nut1421
Liner bräddavloppshål B Generic 120
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x3019911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M6415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1111115516005 Klafflucka -0316
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1110315594012 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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112971
CL 2008-05-15

ASA 2009-06-29

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03UH

Kort hals R11215 1
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV19940020A4Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5)1418
ISO 4032 - M519930020A4Mutter M6M M51417
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330A4Skruv MFX M6x30416
ISO 4032 - M619930025A4Mutter M6M M&415
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H19909315A4Skruv MRX M5x12214
M1012211265 Frontram slät 113
R11145112813 Packning 250x200x2mm112
11281391128139 Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande111
R1110915594310 Klamma210
R111441128161 Ändskydd29
R11112112571 Fjäder/bygel18
R1114315581000 Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit17
R1117115516085 Klafflucka -03UH16
R11142112910 Lock15
R1110615594408 Krage bräddavlopp std14
R11140112620 Skimvacplatta Pahlén13
R1113951245 Silkorg komplett12
R1121615594074 Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl11
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15510020 Monteringssats bräddavlopp vinyl
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112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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1:5

112981
CL2007-09-04

ASA2009-06-26

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp -03

StandardhalsR111412

ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12-H 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytkropp 190x130x20, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka -03 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11103 15594012  Bräddavlopp-03 vinyl 1 1
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112554 Muttersats bräddavlopp vinyl
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CL2008-05-15

ASA2009-06-24

Vinyl
Bräddavlopp

Lång halsR112220
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ISO 7089 - 5 - 140 HV 19940020 A4 Bricka RB 5,3x10x1 (M5) 14 18
ISO 4032 - M5 19930020 A4 Mutter M6M M5 14 17
ISO 7046-2 H - M6x30 19911330 A4 Skruv MFX M6x30 4 16
ISO 4032 - M6 19930025 A4 Mutter M6M M6 4 15
DIN 7985 (H) - M5x12 19909315 A4 Skruv MRX M5x12 2 14
M10122 11265  Frontram slät 1 13
R11145 112813  Packning 250x200x2mm 1 12
1128139 1128139  Packning 250x200x1,5mm självhäftande 1 11
R11109 15594310  Klamma 2 10
R11144 1128161  Ändskydd 2 9
R11112 112571  Fjäder/bygel 1 8
R11143 15581000  Flytblock, frigolit 1 7
R11111 15516005  Klafflucka 1 6
R11142 112910  Lock 1 5
R11106 15594408  Krage bräddavlopp std 1 4
R11140 112620  Skimvacplatta Pahlén 1 3
R11139 51245  Silkorg komplett 1 2
R11223 15594060  Bräddavlopp-03FH vinyl 1 1
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РУССКИЙ

Скиммер для бассейнов с лайнером
Скиммер устанавливается в бассейне в соответствии с инструкцией поставщика.
Обычно скиммер размещается на одной из коротких сторон, при этом форсунки ввода располагаются на
противоположной стороне. Установка скиммеров в бассейнах из стекловолокна описана в инструкции для MA55-10.

Качество воды должно удовлетворять следующим показателям:
Содержание хлора: 	 макс. 3 мг/л
Содержание хлоридов (соли):	макс. 250 мг/л
Значение pH:	 	 7,2-7,6
Щелочность:	 	 60-120 мг/л (ppm)
Кальциевая жесткость:    100-300 мг/л (ppm)

Составные части	 Размеры

Короткая горловина

Размеры (мм)
A = 60
B = 30-120
C = 270

Стандартная горловина

Размеры (мм)
A = 240
B = 30-120
C = 450

Удлиненная 
горловина
Размеры (мм)
A = 440
B = 30-120
C = 650

Арт. № 112971, 124971 Marine Арт. № 112981, 124981 Marine Арт. № 112991, 124991 Marine
Арт. № 112978, 124978 Marine
С отверстиями на задней части для подачи
воды, перелива и кабельного ввода для
контроля уровня воды.

Арт. № 112988, 124988 Marine
С отверстиями на задней части для подачи
воды, перелива и кабельного ввода для
контроля уровня воды.

Арт. № 112998, 124998 Marine
С отверстиями на задней части для подачи
воды, перелива и кабельного ввода для
контроля уровня воды.

Инструкция по монтажу:
1.	 Сделайте отверстие под скиммер (248 x 199 мм) в каркасе бассейна. Закрепите скиммер в каркасе с помощью 

зажимов на фланце. Уровень воды должен приходиться на середину отверстия, а фланец должен располагаться 
заподлицо с плоскость готовой стенки бассейна. 
Во избежание проседания скиммера заполните пространство вокруг него и под ним песком. Альтернативным 
вариантом является фиксация скиммера, например, с помощью специальных шпилек в каркасе бассейна.

2.	 Соедините трубопроводы, используя при этом соответствующий резьбовой герметик.
3.	 Установите в скиммер входную задвижку.
4.	 Установите лайнер в бассейн и заполните ванну бассейна водой до уровня на 5 см ниже скиммера.
5.	 Когда вода достигнет уровня на 5 см ниже скиммера, в центре отверстия скиммера сделайте в лайнере небольшой 

разрез.  
Стандарт: 	 Установите переднюю панель и уплотнение – сначала зафиксируйте, затем затяните крест-накрест. 
Marine: 	 Установите пластиковую переднюю панель и уплотнение (со скошенными углами) - сначала 
зафиксируйте, затем затяните крест-накрест.

6.	 Обрежьте лайнер с внутренней стороны передней панели и продолжите заполнение ванны водой до уровня 
середины отверстия скиммера. 

7.	 Marine: Установите переднюю панель.
8.	 Гидроизоляция устанавливается на дно по всему периметру и крепится с помощью прилагаемой клейкой ленты.

Передняя
панель
Marine

Передняя
панель
Стандартная
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för pool med duk
Installationsbild bräddavlopp
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TS 2011-12-05

för pool med duk
Installationsbild bräddavlopp

 M11559 0

LinerFoam

Packning 
1,5mm
(själv-

häftande)
 

Packning 2mm

Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

M5x8 Torx
(6x)

M6-mutter (4x)

M6x30 (4x)
 

M5-flänsmutter (14x)

Poolstomme (plywood/plåt)

Sid 2(2)

Nylonbricka

Front

РУССКИЙ

Чертеж отверстия в стене бассейна
Внимание! Не в масштабе 1:1

-	 для бассейнов со стенками из дерева,
	 листового материала или пластика

Пена
Фанера Лайнер

Передняя
панель
скиммера

Поверхность уровня воды

Верх борта бассейна

Гайка фланца M5 (14x)
Гайка M6 (4x)
винт с потайной головкой M6x30 (4x)

Винт M5x20 (14x)
Монтажный каркас

Уплотнение 2мм

Уплотнение
1,5 мм
самоклеящееся

ЛайнерПена

Каркас (фанера/листовой материал

Винт Torx M5x8 (6x)

Передняя панель скиммера

Нейлоновую шайбу (6x)



18

Скиммер
M

A
55

-1
6R

РУССКИЙ
Th

is
 d

oc
um

en
t a

nd
 it

s 
co

nt
en

ts
 a

re
 th

e 
ex

cl
us

iv
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f P

ah
lé

ns
 a

nd
 m

ay
 n

ot
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

, 
re

pr
od

uc
e d

, t
ra

ns
m

itt
ed

 o
r c

om
m

un
ic

at
ed

 to
 a

 th
ird

 
pa

rty
, o

r u
se

d 
fo

r a
ny

 p
ur

po
se

 w
ith

ou
t w

rit
te

n 
pe

rm
is

si
on

.

Art.no.

Rev.no.

Scale

Designed by: Approved by:

Revised by:  Date

Drawn by:  Date

Drawing number

Assembly drawing no.

Surface treatment

part of ISO 2768-1 
The tolerance class in accordance with this

E

Box 728, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden
Phone +46 8 59411050, Fax +46 8 59086880

 
TS 2011-12-05

för poolstomme av mursten
Installationsbild bräddavlopp

 M11560 0Sid2 (2)

Poolstomme (mursten med puts)
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Fästram

M5x20mm (14x)

Front

PVC-skiva

Flänsmutter M5 (14x)

Nylonbricka (6x)

Skruv Torx (6x)
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LinerThermopoolstomme

=

Armeringsjärn

Betong

Sid 1(2)

PVC-skiva

Front

Foam

РУССКИЙ

-	для бассейнов со стенками из 
	 строительных блоков

- для стенок Thermopool

Пена

Строи-
тельные
блоки

Лайнер

Передняя 
панель 
скиммера

Штукатурка

Панель ПВХ

Изолирующий
блок Лайнер

Передняя 
панель 
скиммера

Пена
Арматурные стержни

Бетон

Гайка фланца M5 (14x)

Передняя панель скиммера

Винт M5x20 (14x)
Монтажный каркас

Уплотнение 2мм

Уплотнение
1,5 мм
самоклеящееся

Лайнер

Каркас
(строительные блоки и штукатурка)

Винт Torx M5x8 (6x)

Пена

Нейлоновую шайбу (6x)

Гайка фланца M5 (14x)
Передняя панель скиммера

Винт M5x20 (14x)

Монтажный каркас

Уплотнение 2мм

Уплотнение
1,5 мм
самокле-
ящееся

Лайнер
ПенаИзолирующий блок

Винт Torx M5x8 (6x)

Панель
ПВХ

Нейлоновую шайбу (6x)


